



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JHAVON GOODE,

Defendant-below/
Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF DELAWARE,

Plaintiff-below/
Appellee.

No.: 276, 2015

Court Below:
Superior Court of the
State of Delaware,
in and for Sussex County,
Delaware

C.A. No.: 14-04-0681 thru
0682, 14-04-0685

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL

André M. Beauregard
Delaware Bar ID No. 2427
BROWN, SHIELS & BEAUREGARD, LLC
502 S. State Street
Dover, DE 19901
(302) 734-4766
Attorney for Appellant

Filed: September 26, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Nature and Stage of Proceedings	1
Summary of Argument	2
Statement of Facts	3
Argument	8
I. THE STATE’S USE OF UNRELIABLE EYEWITNESS IDENTIFICATION EVIDENCE UNDER IMPERMISSABLY SUGGESTIVE CIRCUMSTANCES LIKELY LED TO MISIDENTIFICATION.....	8
II. THE STATE’S FAILURE TO DISCLOSE THE IDENTITY OF RAYE BOONE DEPRIVED GOODE OF EVIDENCE WHICH HE WAS ENTITLED TO UNDER SUPERIOR COURT RULE 16(b) AND <i>BRADY V. MARYLAND</i> AND WAS IN VIOLATION OF THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE.....	17
III. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE GUILTY VERDICTS AGAINST GOODE.....	21
IV. THE JURY’S REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION ON THE REASONABLE DOUBT STANDARD DEMONSTRATES JURY CONFUSION REGARDING REASONABLE DOUBT	23
V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT’S CONTINUANCE REQUEST IN ORDER TO CONDUCT TESTING ON THE GUN	25
Conclusion	27
Sentencing Order.	Exhibit A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page No.

Cases:

<i>Arizona v. Young</i> , 488 U.S. 51 (1988).....	15
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 386 A. 2d. 1141 (Del. 1978).....	21
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	17
<i>Clark v. State</i> , 344 A.2d 231 (1975).....	9,11
<i>Com. V. Jones</i> , 423 Mass, 99, 666 N.E.2d 994 (1996).....	12
<i>Deberry v. State</i> , 457 A.2d 744 (Del .1983).....	18
<i>Dutton v. State</i> , 452 A.2d 146 (Del. 1982).....	17-18
<i>Flonnory v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 507, 535 (Del. 2006).....	8
<i>Goddard v. State</i> , 382 A.2d 238 (Del. 1977)	15
<i>Hammond v. State</i> , 569 A.2d 81 (Del. 1989).....	15-17
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	21
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	21
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 230 A.2d 262 (1967)	19
<i>Manson v. Brathwaite</i> , 432 U.S. 98 (1977).....	8-10
<i>Mays v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 349 (Del. 2003).....	9
<i>Neil v. Biggers</i> , 409 U.S. 188 (1972).....	11
<i>Pennewell v. State</i> , 977 A.2d 800 (Del. 2009).....	25
<i>People v. Walker</i> , 97 Misc.2d 171, 411 N.Y.S.2d 156 (County Ct. 1978)...	12

<i>Perry v. New Hampshire</i> , 132 S.Ct. 712 (2012)	10,11
<i>Richardson v. State</i> , 673 A.2d 144 (Del. 1996).....	9
<i>State v. Atwood</i> , 171 Ariz. 576, 832 P.2d 593 (1992).....	12
<i>State v. Biter</i> , 119 A.2d 894 (Del. 1955).....	21
<i>Stovall v. Denno</i> , 388 U.S. 293 (1967).....	8
<i>Thigpen v. Cory</i> , 804 F.2d 893 (6 th .Cir. 1986).....	11
<i>United States v. Wade</i> , 388 U.S. 218 (1967).....	9,10
<i>Van Arsdall v. State</i> , 524 A.2d 3 (Del. 1987).....	19
<i>Watson v. State</i> , 349 A.2d 740 (Del. 1975)	13
Constitutional Provisions:	
<i>Del. Const.</i> , art. I, § 7.....	17
Rules:	
<i>Super.Ct. Crim.R.7(f)</i>	8
<i>Super.Ct. Crim.R.16(b)</i>	18
<i>Del. Super. Crim.R.33</i>	25
